

January 11, 2025

То	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department,
Listing Department	Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1,
P J Towers	G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Dalal Street	Mumbai – 400051
Mumbai – 400001	Scrip Symbol: XELPMOC
Scrip Code: 542367	

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants)</u> Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate issued by KFin Technologies Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company confirming the compliance of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited

Srinivas Koora Wholetime Director & CFO (DIN: 07227584)

Encl.: as above

XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: No.57, 13th Cross, Novel Business Park, Hosur Road, Anepalya, Adugodi, Bengaluru - 560030 Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Raheja Mindspace, Building No. 4, Hyderabad-500081 CIN NO: L72200KA2015PLC082873 | Website: www.xelpmoc.in | Email: hello@xelpmoc.in | Mob. No: (+91) 6364316889 Bengaluru | Hyderabad | Mumbai



KFIN / CSA / NSDL/ CDSL / 74 (5) E/1

Date: 08-01-2025

To, XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED No.57, 13th Cross, Novel Business Park, Hosur Road, Anepalya, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560030

KIND ATTN. MS. VAISHALI KONDBHAR – COMPANY SECRETARY

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024

Dear Madam,

This has reference to the Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations 2018, We hereby confirm that we have complied following actions within 15 days of receipt of certificate(s) of security from the depository participant for the purpose of dematerialization.

- The Securities comprised in the certificate(s) Dematerialized are listed on the Stock exchange or exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed.
- Mutilated and cancelled the certificate of security forwarded by the Participants.
- Substituted the name of depository as the registered owner in our records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Mohammed Shanoor Corporate Registry

> KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649